

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 08, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C20373	MP0251-347	5	ARROW ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.	\$700,000.00	\$663,975.60	94.85%	-\$36,024.40
Letting Totals			5		\$700,000.00	\$663,975.60	94.85%	-\$36,024.40

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20150108	Contract ID: C20373	Project(s): MP0251-347
Letting Date: January 08, 2015	Region: 2	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	868A	ARROW ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.	\$663,975.60	100.00%	94.85%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$700,000.00	105.43%	100.00%
2	1531A	RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC DBA COLORADO BARRICADE COMPANY	\$730,081.25	109.96%	104.30%
3	1465A	TK CONSTRUCTION US, LLC	\$753,133.59	113.43%	107.59%
4	1552A	CS Construction, Inc.	\$777,777.00	117.14%	111.11%
5	1342A	CC ENTERPRISES - TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.	\$909,568.00	136.99%	129.94%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 868A ARROW ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.		(2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	392.000 EACH	52.00000	20,384.00	50.00000	19,600.00	95.00000	37,240.00
202-00815	Removal of Sign (Special)	200.000 EACH	62.00000	12,400.00	50.00000	10,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	31.00000	93.00	110.00000	330.00	100.00000	300.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.420 ACRE	200.00000	84.00	630.00000	264.60	2,000.00000	840.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.420 ACRE	400.00000	168.00	660.00000	277.20	2,000.00000	840.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	9.000 LB	5.00000	45.00	3.00000	27.00	12.00000	108.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	419.000 SF	19.00000	7,961.00	16.50000	6,913.50	15.75000	6,599.25
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	4,761.000 SF	23.00000	109,503.00	19.80000	94,267.80	18.00000	85,698.00
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	3,522.000 SF	25.00000	88,050.00	25.75000	90,691.50	25.00000	88,050.00
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	186.000 LF	40.00000	7,440.00	60.00000	11,160.00	61.00000	11,346.00
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	150.000 LF	45.00000	6,750.00	63.00000	9,450.00	65.00000	9,750.00
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	30.000 LF	50.00000	1,500.00	67.00000	2,010.00	67.00000	2,010.00
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	248.000 LF	55.00000	13,640.00	70.00000	17,360.00	68.00000	16,864.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 868A ARROW ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.		(2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	290.000 LF	60.00000	17,400.00	74.00000	21,460.00	75.50000	21,895.00
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	46.000 LF	65.00000	2,990.00	75.50000	3,473.00	81.00000	3,726.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	110.000 EACH	140.00000	15,400.00	175.00000	19,250.00	210.00000	23,100.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	300.000 EACH	350.00000	105,000.00	345.00000	103,500.00	375.00000	112,500.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	53.000 EACH	475.00000	25,175.00	450.00000	23,850.00	425.00000	22,525.00
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000 EACH	1,050.00000	14,700.00	1,100.00000	15,400.00	1,400.00000	19,600.00
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	10.000 EACH	1,200.00000	12,000.00	1,270.00000	12,700.00	1,600.00000	16,000.00
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	2.000 EACH	1,350.00000	2,700.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000 EACH	1,500.00000	21,000.00	1,500.00000	21,000.00	2,800.00000	39,200.00
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	16.000 EACH	1,650.00000	26,400.00	1,825.00000	29,200.00	3,000.00000	48,000.00
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	2.000 EACH	1,800.00000	3,600.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	93,817.00000	93,817.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	42.000 DAY	200.00000	8,400.00	15.00000	630.00	50.00000	2,100.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 868A ARROW ELECTRIC SERVICE, INC.		(2) 1531A RDP BARRICADE CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	105.000 DAY	500.00000	52,500.00	550.00000	57,750.00	400.00000	42,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	60.00000	1,200.00	10.00000	200.00	10.00000	200.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000 EACH	100.00000	4,000.00	15.00000	600.00	10.00000	400.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	50.00000	200.00	20.00000	80.00	10.00000	40.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	8,065.50000	16,131.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	200.00000	800.00	750.00000	3,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	75.000 EACH	50.00000	3,750.00	2.00000	150.00	10.00000	750.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	350.000 EACH	15.00000	5,250.00	2.00000	700.00	5.00000	1,750.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	1.000 DAY	4,000.00000	4,000.00	250.00000	250.00	500.00000	500.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	25.000 DAY	140.00000	3,500.00	500.00000	12,500.00	350.00000	8,750.00
Section Totals:				\$700,000.00		\$663,975.60		\$730,081.25
Contract Grand Totals				\$700,000.00		\$663,975.60		\$730,081.25

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1465A TK CONSTRUCTION US, LLC		(4) 1552A CS Construction, Inc.		(5) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	392.000 EACH	122.54000	48,035.68	105.00000	41,160.00	50.00000	19,600.00
202-00815	Removal of Sign (Special)	200.000 EACH	40.46000	8,092.00	20.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00
210-00815	Reset Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	387.83000	1,163.49	150.00000	450.00	600.00000	1,800.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.420 ACRE	3,250.00000	1,365.00	5,850.00000	2,457.00	2,500.00000	1,050.00
213-00002	Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.420 ACRE	3,250.00000	1,365.00	5,850.00000	2,457.00	2,500.00000	1,050.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	9.000 LB	13.00000	117.00	14.00000	126.00	500.00000	4,500.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	419.000 SF	17.86000	7,483.34	14.00000	5,866.00	18.00000	7,542.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	4,761.000 SF	21.72000	103,408.92	18.00000	85,698.00	24.00000	114,264.00
614-00013	Sign Panel (Class III)	3,522.000 SF	22.28000	78,470.16	20.00000	70,440.00	30.00000	105,660.00
614-00615	Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	186.000 LF	49.24000	9,158.64	49.00000	9,114.00	42.00000	7,812.00
614-00818	Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	150.000 LF	53.39000	8,008.50	53.00000	7,950.00	48.00000	7,200.00
614-00821	Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	30.000 LF	56.55000	1,696.50	58.00000	1,740.00	55.00000	1,650.00
614-01022	Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	248.000 LF	63.64000	15,782.72	62.00000	15,376.00	60.00000	14,880.00
614-01026	Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	290.000 LF	71.67000	20,784.30	68.00000	19,720.00	65.00000	18,850.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1465A TK CONSTRUCTION US, LLC		(4) 1552A CS Construction, Inc.		(5) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
614-01226	Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	46.000 LF	73.76000	3,392.96	72.00000	3,312.00	70.00000	3,220.00
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	110.000 EACH	171.66000	18,882.60	210.00000	23,100.00	90.00000	9,900.00
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	300.000 EACH	421.94000	126,582.00	505.00000	151,500.00	275.00000	82,500.00
614-01583	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	53.000 EACH	533.74000	28,288.22	605.00000	32,065.00	325.00000	17,225.00
614-03002	Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000 EACH	1,192.29000	16,692.06	1,300.00000	18,200.00	1,100.00000	15,400.00
614-03003	Concrete Footing (Type 3)	10.000 EACH	1,351.35000	13,513.50	1,400.00000	14,000.00	1,500.00000	15,000.00
614-03004	Concrete Footing (Type 4)	2.000 EACH	1,410.50000	2,821.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
614-03005	Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000 EACH	1,710.43000	23,946.02	2,000.00000	28,000.00	2,000.00000	28,000.00
614-03006	Concrete Footing (Type 6)	16.000 EACH	1,893.53000	30,296.48	2,100.00000	33,600.00	3,500.00000	56,000.00
614-03007	Concrete Footing (Type 7)	2.000 EACH	2,619.50000	5,239.00	2,900.00000	5,800.00	3,800.00000	7,600.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	69,160.00000	69,160.00	90,251.00000	90,251.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	42.000 DAY	136.50000	5,733.00	20.00000	840.00	10.00000	420.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	105.000 DAY	650.00000	68,250.00	665.00000	69,825.00	450.00000	47,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2

Counties: HUERFANO,
 PUEBLO

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1465A TK CONSTRUCTION US, LLC		(4) 1552A CS Construction, Inc.		(5) 1342A CC ENTRPRS TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000 EACH	19.50000	390.00	13.00000	260.00	5.00000	100.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000 EACH	19.50000	780.00	19.00000	760.00	5.00000	200.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	19.50000	78.00	25.00000	100.00	5.00000	20.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,020.00000	14,040.00	7,500.00000	15,000.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000 EACH	975.00000	3,900.00	265.00000	1,060.00	350.00000	1,400.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	75.000 EACH	13.00000	975.00	3.00000	225.00	15.00000	1,125.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	350.000 EACH	6.50000	2,275.00	3.00000	1,050.00	10.00000	3,500.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	1.000 DAY	5,005.00000	5,005.00	325.00000	325.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	25.000 DAY	318.50000	7,962.50	750.00000	18,750.00	450.00000	11,250.00
Section Totals:				\$753,133.59		\$777,777.00		\$909,568.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$753,133.59		\$777,777.00		\$909,568.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP0251-347

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	392.000	52.00000	50.00000 EACH	20,384.00	19,600.00	96.15%	-784.00
0010	202-00815 Removal of Sign (Special)	200.000	62.00000	50.00000 EACH	12,400.00	10,000.00	80.65%	-2,400.00
0015	210-00815 Reset Sign Panel	3.000	31.00000	110.00000 EACH	93.00	330.00	354.84%	237.00
0020	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.420	200.00000	630.00000 ACRE	84.00	264.60	315.00%	180.60
0025	213-00002 Mulching (Weed Free Hay)	0.420	400.00000	660.00000 ACRE	168.00	277.20	165.00%	109.20
0030	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	9.000	5.00000	3.00000 LB	45.00	27.00	60.00%	-18.00
0035	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	419.000	19.00000	16.50000 SF	7,961.00	6,913.50	86.84%	-1,047.50
0040	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	4,761.000	23.00000	19.80000 SF	109,503.00	94,267.80	86.09%	-15,235.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP0251-347

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	614-00013 Sign Panel (Class III)	3,522.000	25.00000	25.75000 SF	88,050.00	90,691.50	103.00%	2,641.50
0050	614-00615 Steel Sign Post (W 6x15)	186.000	40.00000	60.00000 LF	7,440.00	11,160.00	150.00%	3,720.00
0055	614-00818 Steel Sign Post (W 8x18)	150.000	45.00000	63.00000 LF	6,750.00	9,450.00	140.00%	2,700.00
0060	614-00821 Steel Sign Post (W 8x21)	30.000	50.00000	67.00000 LF	1,500.00	2,010.00	134.00%	510.00
0065	614-01022 Steel Sign Post (W 10x22)	248.000	55.00000	70.00000 LF	13,640.00	17,360.00	127.27%	3,720.00
0070	614-01026 Steel Sign Post (W 10x26)	290.000	60.00000	74.00000 LF	17,400.00	21,460.00	123.33%	4,060.00
0075	614-01226 Steel Sign Post (W 12x26)	46.000	65.00000	75.50000 LF	2,990.00	3,473.00	116.15%	483.00
0080	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	110.000	140.00000	175.00000 EACH	15,400.00	19,250.00	125.00%	3,850.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP0251-347

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	300.000	350.00000	345.00000 EACH	105,000.00	103,500.00	98.57%	-1,500.00
0090	614-01583 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 In Round Sch 80) (Post & Slipbase)	53.000	475.00000	450.00000 EACH	25,175.00	23,850.00	94.74%	-1,325.00
0095	614-03002 Concrete Footing (Type 2)	14.000	1,050.00000	1,100.00000 EACH	14,700.00	15,400.00	104.76%	700.00
0100	614-03003 Concrete Footing (Type 3)	10.000	1,200.00000	1,270.00000 EACH	12,000.00	12,700.00	105.83%	700.00
0105	614-03004 Concrete Footing (Type 4)	2.000	1,350.00000	1,300.00000 EACH	2,700.00	2,600.00	96.30%	-100.00
0110	614-03005 Concrete Footing (Type 5)	14.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	21,000.00	21,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	614-03006 Concrete Footing (Type 6)	16.000	1,650.00000	1,825.00000 EACH	26,400.00	29,200.00	110.61%	2,800.00
0120	614-03007 Concrete Footing (Type 7)	2.000	1,800.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	3,600.00	4,400.00	122.22%	800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP0251-347

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	93,817.00000	55,000.00000 L S	93,817.00	55,000.00	58.62%	-38,817.00
0130	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	42.000	200.00000	15.00000 DAY	8,400.00	630.00	7.50%	-7,770.00
0135	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	105.000	500.00000	550.00000 DAY	52,500.00	57,750.00	110.00%	5,250.00
0140	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	20.000	60.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,200.00	200.00	16.67%	-1,000.00
0145	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	40.000	100.00000	15.00000 EACH	4,000.00	600.00	15.00%	-3,400.00
0150	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	50.00000	20.00000 EACH	200.00	80.00	40.00%	-120.00
0155	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	8,065.50000 EACH	7,000.00	16,131.00	230.44%	9,131.00
0160	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	4.000	500.00000	200.00000 EACH	2,000.00	800.00	40.00%	-1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

01/26/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20150108
 Letting Date: January 08, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20373
 Region: 2
 Contract Time: 06/19/15 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: HUERFANO, PUEBLO
 Project(s): MP0251-347

Contract Description:

I 25 FROM WALSENBURG TO PUEBLO: PROJECT NO. MP 0251-347 (20373) IS A REGION 2 TRAFFIC PROJECT LOCATED IN, PUEBLO, EL PASO, PROWERS AND HUERFANO COUNTIES. THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION OF SIGNS ALONG THE SIDE OF THE INTERSTATE I-25, STATE HIGHWAY 21b, US 50b AND US24G.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	75.000	50.00000	2.00000 EACH	3,750.00	150.00	4.00%	-3,600.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	350.000	15.00000	2.00000 EACH	5,250.00	700.00	13.33%	-4,550.00
0175	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	1.000	4,000.00000	250.00000 DAY	4,000.00	250.00	6.25%	-3,750.00
0180	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	25.000	140.00000	500.00000 DAY	3,500.00	12,500.00	357.14%	9,000.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$700,000.00	\$663,975.60	94.85%	-\$36,024.40
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$700,000.00	\$663,975.60	94.85%	-\$36,024.40